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Grades

Grades

egrossman@ism-sabis.net

Amy Nichols Grade 2 2 C203 anichols@ism-sabis.net

Lower School: Grade 1-5

Name Courses Taught Room(s) Email

Emily Grossman Grade 1 1 C201

Preeti Devaraj
ECE 

Paraprofessional
ECE

C109,

C113
pdevaraj@ism-sabis.net

Janet Clausing
ECE 

Paraprofessional
ECE

C109,

C113
jclausing@ism-sabis.net

C103 khansen@ism-sabis.net

kharlan@ism-sabis.net

Jill Nielsen Pre-K Pre-K C113 jnielsen@ism-sabis.net

Faculty

Early Childhood Education & Kindergarten

Name Courses Taught Room(s) Email

Kara Harlan Pre-School PS C109

Kourtney Hansen Kindergarten K
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Grades

Kim Schiller

High School Social 

Studies, Head of 

Department

9, 11, 12

A110,

A111,

A113

kschiller@ism-sabis.net

John Compton Science
7, 9, 11,

12

B115, B116,

B200
jcompton@ism-sabis.net

Greg Willkomm Math 6 - 12 B213 gwillkomm@ism-sabis.net

Grant Goodman Math 9 - 12 B213 ggoodman@ism-sabis.net

Chase Fehr

High School 

Science, Head of 

Department

8, 10, 12 B202 cfehr@ism-sabis.net

Upper School: Grades 6-12

Name Courses Taught Room(s) Email

Kelsie Kloos Grade 5 5 C213 kkloos@ism-sabis.net

Georgia Heron Grade 4 4 C209 gheron@ism-sabis.net

Sheila LaCroix Grade 3 3 C207 slacroix@ism-sabis.net
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Grades

Gildas Dabe French B215 gdabe@ism-sabis.net

cmarble@ism-sabis.net

Name Courses Taught Room(s) Email

Catherine Levieux-

Marble
French PS - 12 B215, A105

High School English 9 - 12

A113,

A111,

A105,

A107

tzigon@ism-sabis.net

Vinton Geistfeld High School Math 9 -12 A108 vgeistfeld@ism-sabis.net

Nora Ghoneim High School English 9 - 12 A111 nghoneim@ism-sabis.net

Tina Zigon

Ray Gonzales
High School 

Physics
10 - 12 B201 rgonzales@ism-sabis.net

Matt Doyle
Middle School 

English
6 - 8

B219,

B215,

B213

mdoyle@ism-sabis.net

Krista Groff Math
6, 9, 10,

11
A111, A113, B219 kgroff@ism-sabis.net

World Language
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Grades

Ariel Wilberg Choir PS - 12 awilberg@ism-sabis.net

James Lekatz Drama PS - 12
D107, D109,

LS Rooms
jlekatz@ism-sabis.net

Joel Carufel P.E. PS - 12 E102, E103 jcarufel@ism-sabis.net

Specials

Name Courses Taught Room(s) Email

Jackson Lee Music 1 - 12 C200 jlee@ism-sabis.net

Steve Song Chinese 9 - 12 A107 ssong@ism-sabis.net

Sophie Perrin-Smith
French, Head of 

Department
PS - 12 B207 sperrin@ism-sabis.net

*Sandra Sanchez Spanish PS - 12 B216 ssanchez@ism-sabis.net

Maria Blanco Spanish PS - 12 A105 mblanco@ism-sabis.net
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Office

dhanuman@ism-sabis.net

Ray Calubayan Computers B209 rcalubayan@ism-sabis.net

David Hadbawnik

US ACQ (Grades 9-

12) Head of English 

Department

B217 816

De Hanuman
Athletics and 

Activites Director
E207 842

dhadbawnik@ism-sabis.net

Chris Wester School Director
Main

Office
819 cwester@ism-sabis.net

Main

Office
821 cduwearatchi@ism-sabis.net

Chandha

Duwearatchi
Business Manager

Staff

Administration

Name Position Extension Email

Zachary Cohen College Counseling 7 - 12 B219 zcohen@ism-sabis.net

Paul Mack “PJ”
Art, Head of 

Department
PS - 12 C215, C216 pmack@ism-sabis.net
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gmickelson@ism-sabis.netGrace Mickelson
Admissions 

Representative

Main

Office
840

Kaitlyn Palmer

Confidential 

Administrative 

Assistant to the 

Director

Main 

Office
823 kpalmer@ism-sabis.net

Marianne Pumilia

Extended Day 

Coord./ 

Paraprofessional/ 

Language Spec.

C204
Walkie

Ch. 9
mpumilia@ism-sabis.net

Laila Nachar

Student 

Management 

Coordinator, ECE 

Coordinator

B210 841 lnachar@ism-sabis.net

Joan Jensen Receptionist
Main

Office
0 jjenson@ism-sabis.net

Michel Nachar
LS/MS ACQ 

(Grades 1-8)
B218 826 mnachar@ism-sabis.net

mgilles@ism-sabis.netMelanie Gilles

Family Liaison 

Coordinator/ Admin. 

Assistant

Main

Office
817

Kelly McPherson Human Resources
Main

Office
854 kmcpherson@ism-sabis.net

Jackie Rothstein
Guidance 

Counselor
C205 834 jrothstein@ism-sabis.net
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Parker Elkins Registrar A102 836 pelkins@ism-sabis.net

Nadia Salfentikova Accountant
Main

Office
807 nsalfentikova@ism-sabis.net

Sarah Bianucci
Student Life 

Coordinator
B105 825 sbianucci@ism-sabis.net

Sara Reich Librarian Library 502 sreich@ism-sabis.net

Rob Casey I.T. Manager C210 813 rcasey@ism-sabis.net

Randy Steele Exam Coordinator

C211/

ITL - 

B105

604/124 rsteele@sabis.net

Prima Sininni
Alumni Coordinator/

Events Specialist
B212 827 psininni@ism-sabis.net

Patricia Suarez

Spanish Head of 

Department, 

International 

Student Coordinator

A109 812 psuarez@ism-sabis.net 
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Office

Mu La Kaw Custodian B108
Walkie

Ch. 8

ethay@ism-sabis.net

healthoffice@ism-sabis.net

Barbara Bertomeu Health Para C206 845

Jonathan Ringsak
Residence Hall 

Supervisor 
jringsak@ism-sabis.net

Ellen Rock Health Para C206 845 healthoffice@ism-sabis.net

Ehku Thay ISM Café Server Café 830

Facilities

Custodian B108
Walkie

Ch. 8
jkopet@ism-sabis.net

Joel Reintz Custodian B108
Walkie

Ch. 8
jreinitz@ism-sabis.net

Joe Kopet

healthoffice@ism-sabis.net

Name Position Exention Email

Amy Frazzini Health Para C206 845
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Samuel Day Sous-Chef Café 830 sday@ism-sabis.net

Todd Nikolai Custodian B108 Walkie Ch.8 tnikolai@ism-sabis.net

*Sandra Sanchez
Residence Hall 

Supervisor 
ssanchez@ism-sabis.net

Trish DeLude ISM Café Server Café 830 tdelude@ism-sabis.net

Ted Norris Executive Chef Café 830 tnorris@ism-sabis.net

Tom Tollefson Facilities Manager C212 747 ttollefson@ism-sabis.net
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